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Edesia

BREAKFAST

AVAILABLE 7AM-11AM

EGGS YOUR WAY (V)
Two eggs any style, Rye Sourdough

HAM, CHEESE & TOMATO TOASTIE
Swiss Cheese, Ham, Tomato, White
Sourdough

VEGE PLATE (V or VG)

Miso Glazed Eggplant, Enoki, Sourdough,
Beetroot Dip, Potato Rosti, Poached Eggs,
White Sesame Seeds

ACAI BOWL (VG)

Acai Blended with Banana, Mixed Berries and
Apple Juice. Seasonal Fruit, Peanut Butter,
Granola and Coconut

ROTI FRITTER (V)

Roti Paratha, Zucchini and Corn Fritter,
Halloumi, Cucumber, Cream Cheese Dip,
Rocket Salad, Pear, French Dressing, Glaze,
Parmesan Cheese

SMASHED AVOCADO (V or VG)

Rye Sourdough, Poached Eggs, Baby
Spinach, Beetroot Dip, Persian Feta, Dukkha,
Glaze

BREAKFAST BURGER

Brioche Bun, Bacon, Soft Fried

Egg, American Cheese, Hash Brown, Lettuce,
Tomato, BBQ Sauce, Aioli

CANADIAN WAFFLE
Scrambled Eggs, Bacon, Chipolata,
Maple Syrup, Hash Brown, Waffle

AVANI BREAKFAST

Two Eggs Any Style, Bacon, Tomato,
Mushrooms, Chipolata, Hash Brown, Rye
Sourdough

*Any Extra Sauce $1.00
*Gluten Free Bread +$2

$10.5

$8.5

$23

$20

$23

$22.5

$16.5

$22.5

$26

TOAST WITH PRESERVES(V)
Choice of One

Sourdough, Rye Sourdough, Raisin
Bread, Gluten Free Bread, English Muffin
Choice of One

Honey, Marmalade, Peanut Butter,
Strawberry Jam, Vegemite

KAYA TOAST WITH FRUIT (V)
Kaya Coconut Jam, Butter, Sourdough,
Strawberry, Blue Berry, Banana, Green
Apple, Coconut Shredded

EGGS BENEDICT

Choice of Smoked Salmon, Bacon or
Ham, Rye Sourdough, Baby Spinach,
Creamy Hollandaise Sauce

WAFFLE BELGIUM (V)

Waffle, Biscoff Spread, Cookies
Crumble, Strawberries, Blue Berries, Ice
Cream, Marshmallow, Maple syrup

HOUSE PANCAKES (V)
Butter Milk Pancakes, Ice Cream, Maple
Syrup, Mixed Berries, Nutella

SIDES & SAUCES

Barossa Bacon $6
Sautéed Mushrooms  s$5
Sliced English Ham $4

Smoked Salmon $6
Persian Feta $3
Hollandaise Sauce $3
Half Avocado Fanned  s$4
Extra Egg $2.5
Grilled Halloumi $6
Hash Brown $2.5
Chorizo Sausage $5
Tomato $2
Chipolata $4

*Please Ask Staff Regarding Any Dietary

Requirements*

*20% Surcharge Applies on Public

Holiday*

$6

$11

$22.5

$20

$20



COFFEE

All coffee decaffeinated option available

Espresso
Cappuccino
Flat White
Macchiato
Latte Piccolo
Long Black
Dirty Chai
Mocha

EXTRAS

Large Mug

Medium Takeaway Cup

Large Takeaway Cup

Almond, Soy, Lactose Free, Oat Milk
Hazelnut, Vanilla. Caramel Syrup

HOT DRINKS

Chai Latte

Dirty Chai

Turmeric Latte

Matcha Latte

Hot Chocolate

Pot of Premium Tea Selection

English Breakfast, Earl Grey, Peppermint
Chamomile.

COLD DRINKS
Hazelnut, Vanilla. Caramel Syrup

Iced Latte

Iced Dirty Chai

Iced Long Black

Iced Coffee

With ice cream and whipped cream

Milkshake
Thick shake

Edle(sia

4.20
4.20
4.20
£4.00
£4.00
4.20
4.40
4.40

1.10
1.10
1.80
1.00
0.90

4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50

0.90

6.50
6.50
6.50
7.50

7-50
8.40

FRAPPES

Available to add any flavoured syrups

Coffee

Salted Caramel Espresso
Double Chocolate
Mocha

Chai

Dirty Chai

SMOOTHIES
Raw Green
Mixed Berry
Tropical Mango

BOTTLED DRINKS
Coco-cola

Sprite

Fanta

Ginger Ale

Lemon Lime Bitters
Lightly Sparkling Water
Tonic Water

Red bull

8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00

8.00
8.00
8.00

4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
5.00

20% Surcharge applies on Public Holidays



